1L
III.

Iv.

VI
VIL
VIII.

CONTENTS

PREFACE
INTRODUCTION

REFERENCE AND PHILOSOPHY
THE THEORY OF OBJECTS
SENSE AND REFERENCE
APPENDIX

RUSSELL’S THEORY OF DESCRIP-
TIONS

EXTENSIONALITY AND DESCRIP-
TIONS

APPENDIX

STRAWSON ON REFERRING
PURE REFERENCE
REFERENCE AND REFERENTS

BIBLIOGRAPHY

INDEX

page ix

XV

12
22

39

49

81
85
100

116
132

135





